
2018 Kentucky Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kentucky (as of May 22, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 34-22   Home: 19-9   Away: 10-12   Neutral: 5-1   SEC: 13-17

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

13 Kole Cottam  . 3 5 2 56-56 219 54 77 12 0 19 51 146  . 6 6 7 31 5 49 9  . 4 3 8 3 2 4-5 452 34 3  . 9 9 4

26 Luke Heyer  . 3 4 8 55-54 207 46 72 17 0 18 57 143  . 6 9 1 28 7 49 2  . 4 4 0 1 1 9-15 38 73 4  . 9 6 5

 6 Tristan Pompey  . 3 3 5 50-46 185 41 62 20 0 7 39 103  . 5 5 7 33 5 47 2  . 4 4 8 0 1 10-13 97 0 1  . 9 9 0

 5 T.J. Collett  . 3 0 4 34-32 125 27 38 4 0 10 34 72  . 5 7 6 18 6 30 2  . 4 1 3 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

52 Ben Aklinski  . 3 0 4 56-56 214 39 65 10 1 6 42 95  . 4 4 4 30 4 42 3  . 3 9 3 4 3 6-10 149 3 0 1.000

10 Luke Becker  . 2 8 6 56-56 206 37 59 12 2 7 38 96  . 4 6 6 37 9 45 2  . 4 1 0 4 3 10-15 71 118 8  . 9 5 9

 2 Trey Dawson  . 2 8 0 55-55 168 42 47 9 1 3 19 67  . 3 9 9 39 1 50 5  . 4 1 6 1 7 7-7 61 117 11  . 9 4 2

16 Troy Squires  . 2 6 7 56-56 202 40 54 12 0 5 51 81  . 4 0 1 25 16 38 7  . 3 8 8 2 14 2-5 441 26 4  . 9 9 2

28 Ryan Johnson  . 2 4 2 48-34 132 30 32 9 0 3 20 50  . 3 7 9 13 5 30 1  . 3 2 7 3 3 2-3 61 1 2  . 9 6 9

--------------------

44 Ryan Shinn  . 2 5 9 37-23 81 10 21 6 1 2 8 35  . 4 3 2 9 3 24 1  . 3 5 5 0 4 1-2 22 2 2  . 9 2 3

 8 Marshall Gei  . 2 5 0 10-1 8 0 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000

37 Cam Hill  . 2 5 0 7-0 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

 4 Zeke Lewis  . 2 1 4 30-6 28 9 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 2 5 0 2 2 9 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 5-6 5 5 1  . 9 0 9

19 Alex Rodriguez  . 1 8 9 30-18 53 12 10 4 0 0 3 14  . 2 6 4 11 3 24 1  . 3 5 8 0 2 1-2 11 30 3  . 9 3 2

25 Coltyn Kessler  . 1 4 7 16-9 34 4 5 1 0 0 1 6  . 1 7 6 4 2 13 0  . 2 6 8 1 0 0-0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0

23 Brayden Combs  . 1 4 3 12-2 14 3 2 0 0 1 2 5  . 3 5 7 1 1 3 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 8 3 1  . 9 1 7

A. Keen  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 4 56 1880 397 553 118 5 81 367 924  . 4 9 1 281 69 455 36  . 4 0 1 20 40 58-84 1468 467 54  . 9 7 3

Opponents  . 2 6 0 56 1900 315 494 93 5 60 296 777  . 4 0 9 214 46 519 26  . 3 4 7 15 25 30-36 1443 555 55  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (450), Opp (417). DPs turned - Team (31), Opp (43). IBB - Team (5), T. Collett 1, L. Becker 1, L. Heyer 1, B.

Aklinski 1, T. Pompey 1, Opp (3).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

30 Sean Hjelle  3 . 4 4 7-5 15 14 0 0/0 0 99.1 87 43 38 22 91 14 4 5  . 2 3 2 9 7 0 1 7

21 Justin Lewis  4 . 3 3 7-3 12 12 0 0/1 0 72.2 63 41 35 27 92 9 0 12  . 2 3 2 10 8 1 3 4

--------------------

33 Chris Machamer  3 . 0 6 2-1 23 0 0 0/1 10 35.1 29 13 12 9 38 5 0 3  . 2 1 6 2 2 0 2 1

34 Carson Coleman  3 . 1 5 3-0 20 0 0 0/1 0 20.0 13 7 7 18 32 2 0 2  . 1 8 3 1 2 0 0 0

14 Zack Thompson  4 . 9 4 2-1 9 7 0 0/0 0 31.0 24 17 17 20 42 1 0 4  . 2 1 2 2 5 1 0 1

54 Daniel Harper  5 . 5 1 3-2 17 11 0 0/0 1 49.0 57 34 30 19 42 10 1 3  . 2 9 2 6 4 0 1 5

38 Jimmy Ramsey  5 . 9 4 3-2 26 1 0 0/1 0 36.1 35 26 24 16 42 10 0 8  . 2 4 6 4 6 0 0 0

50 Mason Hazelwood  6 . 6 3 1-2 18 0 0 0/0 0 19.0 17 14 14 11 19 8 0 2  . 2 4 3 3 3 0 1 2

24 Brett Marshall  6 . 7 5 1-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 11 8 8 4 11 4 0 1  . 2 6 2 1 1 0 0 0

42 Brad Schaenzer  6 . 9 3 1-2 19 5 0 0/0 0 37.2 58 29 29 16 37 8 0 6  . 3 5 8 5 1 1 1 4

12 Alec Maley  8 . 2 0 1-0 19 0 0 0/0 0 18.2 21 18 17 12 15 6 0 2  . 2 8 8 5 2 0 3 0

40 Crosby Bringhurst  8 . 4 4 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 7 6 5 3 3 1 0 0  . 3 0 4 2 0 0 0 0

39 Zach Haake  8 . 4 7 2-4 15 6 0 0/0 0 34.0 40 32 32 22 36 4 0 9  . 2 9 0 2 2 0 1 1

15 Trip Lockhart  9 . 5 3 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 5 8 6 4 6 2 0 1  . 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

45 Aaron McGeorge 10.38 1-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 13.0 23 16 15 8 12 9 0 2  . 3 9 7 2 3 1 2 0

A. Keen 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

28 Ryan Johnson 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 3 7 34-22 56 56 0 1/1 11 489.1 494 315 292 214 519 93 5 60  . 2 6 0 55 46 4 15 25

Opponents  6 . 3 8 22-34 56 56 0 0/0 13 481.0 553 397 341 281 455 118 5 81  . 2 9 4 65 69 5 20 40

PB - Team (5), T. Squires 5, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (5), J. Lewis 2, K. Cottam 1, B. Schaenzer 1, T. Squires 1. SBA/ATT -

T. Squires (17-19), K. Cottam (12-15), S. Hjelle (6-7), C. Machamer (4-5), D. Harper (2-5), B. Schaenzer (4-4), Z. Haake

(4-4), J. Lewis (3-3), A. Maley (3-3), C. Coleman (1-2), J. Ramsey (2-2), Z. Thompson (1-1).



2018 Kentucky Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kentucky (as of May 22, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

52 Ben Aklinski 152 149 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Marshall Gei 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

54 Daniel Harper 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

33 Chris Machamer 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

37 Cam Hill 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Zach Haake 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

12 Alec Maley 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

34 Carson Coleman 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

24 Brett Marshall 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Jimmy Ramsey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

13 Kole Cottam 489 452 34 3  . 9 9 4 17 12 3  . 8 0 0 0 0

16 Troy Squires 471 441 26 4  . 9 9 2 14 17 2  . 8 9 5 5 0

 6 Tristan Pompey 98 97 0 1  . 9 9 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Ryan Johnson 64 61 1 2  . 9 6 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Luke Heyer 115 38 73 4  . 9 6 5 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Luke Becker 197 71 118 8  . 9 5 9 22 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Trey Dawson 189 61 117 11  . 9 4 2 19 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Justin Lewis 17 6 10 1  . 9 4 1 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

19 Alex Rodriguez 44 11 30 3  . 9 3 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Ryan Shinn 26 22 2 2  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Brayden Combs 12 8 3 1  . 9 1 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Zeke Lewis 11 5 5 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Brad Schaenzer 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

30 Sean Hjelle 30 13 12 5  . 8 3 3 1 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

14 Zack Thompson 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

50 Mason Hazelwood 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Coltyn Kessler 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Trip Lockhart 3 1 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Aaron McGeorge 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 T.J. Collett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

A. Keen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Crosby Bringhurst 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1989 1468 467 54  . 9 7 3 31 30 6  . 8 3 3 5 0

Opponents 2053 1443 555 55  . 9 7 3 43 58 26  . 6 9 0 11 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   50% of Games   1.5 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1.0 IP/Game


